RESOLUTION NO.	- 2016
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: DARRELL BOONE, OSP NETWORK SUPERVISOR, GRADE 521N, \$32.669 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 19, 2016, JONATHAN MCCOY, SKILLED TRADES WORKER, GRADE 515N, \$19.137 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 5, 2016; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: LAURIE JACKSON, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 516N, \$21.733 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 22, 2016, HALEY ATWOOD, STAFF ASSISTANT, GRADE 508N, \$13.674 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 22, 2016, AND MICAH STALLARD, ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN, GRADE 514N, \$19.886 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 8, 2016.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Darrell Boone, OSP Network Supervisor, Grade 521N, \$32.669 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering, effective September 19, 2016.

Jonathan McCoy, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, \$19.137 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective September 5, 2016.

Section 2 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Laurie Jackson, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$21.733 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective August 22, 2016.

Haley Atwood, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, \$13.674 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective August 22, 2016.

Micah Stallard, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.886 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering, effective August 8, 2016.

Section 3 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

1008-16:ACB:X:\Cases\HR\16-LE0001\LEG\00546618.DOC

ATTEST:	MAYOR	
CLERK OF LIRBAN COLINTY COLINCII		